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Notice of Public Hearing 
of 

Draft Waste Discharge Requirements Order No. R1-2024-0006 
for 

Keysight Technologies  
Industrial Manufacturing Wastewater Treatment Facility 

 

WDID No. 1B2005OSON 
 

Sonoma County 
 

At its April 4-5, 2024 Board Meeting, the California North Coast Regional Water Quality 
Control Board (Regional Water Board) will consider adoption of the above Draft Order, 
which are renewed Waste Discharge Requirements for the Keysight Industrial 
Manufacturing Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Facility. 
 
The Draft Order, and other related documents, are available for review on or after 
January 8, 2024 at the Regional Water Board website for tentative orders for Board 
decisions. You may also contact the Regional Water Board’s office at (707) 576-2220. 
 
At this time, this meeting is scheduled to occur on April 4 or 5, 2023. In accordance with 
the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act (Gov. Code, § 11120 et seq.), an agenda will be 
posted to the North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board website 
(www.waterboards.ca.gov/northcoast) at least 10 days in advance of the meeting. The 
agenda will specify the particular day of the hearing, and any updates to the meeting 
format.  
 
Please follow the North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board website 
(www.waterboards.ca.gov/northcoast) for updates, including notice of any changes to 
meeting time, location and format. 
 
Any comments regarding the Draft Order must be submitted in writing and received by 
the Regional Water Board by 5:00 p.m. on February 7, 2024.  Written comments 
should be submitted electronically to the Regional Water Board email at 
NorthCoast@waterboards.ca.gov attention: Lynette Shipsey. 
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Valerie Quinto 
Executive Officer 
January 8, 2024 
 
 
cc: SWRCB, Division of Water Quality, Attn:  Laurel Warddrip,  

laurel.warddrip@waterboards.ca.gov 
SWRCB, Office of the Chief Counsel, Attn:  Nathan Jacobsen, 

nathan.jacobsen@waterboards.ca.gov  
SWRCB, Division of Drinking Water, Attn:  Ginachi Amah, 

ginachi.amah@waterboards.ca.gov  
 SWRCB, Division of Drinking Water, District Mailbox for Sonoma and Marin 

Counties Dwpdist18@waterboards.ca.gov    
CDFW, Napa, Attn: Craig J. Weightman, craig.weightman@wildlife.ca.gov   
CDFW, Napa, Attn: Dana Mason, dana.mason@wildlife.ca.gov   
DWR, Northern Central Regional Office, Sacramento, Attn: Paul Larson, 

paul.larson@water.ca.gov  
California Coastal Commission, San Francisco, Attn:  Melissa Kraemer, Coastal 

Program Manager, melissa.kraemer@coastal.ca.gov 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Regulatory Division, San Francisco, CESPN-

Regulatory-Info@usace.army.mil  
US Fish and Wildlife Service, Sacramento, rustico_bigalbal@fws.gov 
Sonoma County Health Department, Attn: Christine Sosko, 

christine.sosko@sonoma-county.org  


